LIV MONOBLOCK
PROCESS TO INSTRUMENT
BALL VALVES
SERIES MBT
Flanged inlet
and threaded outlet
lv-0-06-001-1e  2
| Lisberg Instrument Valves | Høgevej 4, DK-3400 Hillerød | +45 70 60 61 20 | sales@lisbergvalves.dk | www.lisbergvalves.dk |

lv-0-06-001-1e  4
| Lisberg Instrument Valves | Høgevej 4, DK-3400 Hillerød | +45 70 60 61 20 | sales@lisbergvalves.dk | www.lisbergvalves.dk |
HOW TO ORDER
Choose a code for each of the configuration steps. For special orders, please reach out to our sales team.
1 VALVE TYPE 2 VALVE SIZE 3 PRESSURE RATING 4 FLANGE FACING
MBT12
Block and bleed
 (10 mm holes)
3 ½”  01 150 lbs F Raised face
MBT13
Double Block and bleed
 (10 mm holes)
4 ¾” 03 300 lbs T Ring type joint
MBT14
Double block
 (10 mm holes)
5 1” 06 600 lbs
MBT22
Block and bleed
 (20 mm holes)
6 1½” 15 1500 lbs
MBT23
Double block and bleed
 (20 mm holes)
7 2” 25 2500 lbs
MBT24
Double block
 (20 mm holes)
5 MATERIAL
  Body material Trim material
01  A350 LF2 AISI 316
02  A479 316 AISI 316
04  A479 316 22Cr duplex 22Cr. Duplex
06  A479 316 25Cr duplex 25Cr. Duplex
08  A479 6Mo 6Mo
10  Titanium Titanium
11  Monel 400 Monel 400
12  Hastelloy C-276 Hastelloy C-276
13  Inconel 625 Inconel 625
14  Inconel 825 Inconel 825
6 BONNET TYPES
1 OS&Y 2 Needle 3 Anti-tamper 4 Anti-tamper lockable
7 BONNET COMBINATIONS
 MBT12/MBT22 MBT13/MBT23 MBT14/MBT24
 Primary Secondary Vent Primary Secondary Vent Primary Secondary Vent
01 1 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 -
02 1 3 - 1 1 3 - - -
03 1 4 - 1 1 4 - - -
8 SEALS 9 BLEED CONNECTION  10 CONNECTION OUTLET
T PTFE Solid 14 ¼” NPT Int.  1 ½” NPT Int.
G Graphite 12 ½” NPT Int.  2 ¾” NPT Int.
  13 ½” BSPT int.  3 ½” BSPT Int.
  00 None 4 ¾” BSPT Int.
Example: Type MBT13501.03F02T12.1
In line with ball valves double block & bleed, 10 mm balls, valve size 1”, Lever, Lever, T-bar, 300 lbs rating